

GAHC010224672025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3334/2025

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANR
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL, DIPHU

2: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD DOKMOKA ROAD DIVISION
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

VERSUS

DEBEN ENGTI AND ORS
SON OF RATNESWAR ENGTI, RESIDENT OF HOWRAGHAT TOWN WARD
NO. 2, PO AND PS HOWRAGHAT, DISTRICT - KARBIANGLONG

2:STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 6

3:CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD ROADS ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI - 03

4:TREASURY OFFICER
DIPHU
KARBIANGLONG
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : SC, K A A C,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD, MR. N N DUTTA,MR. N C DAS,SC, FINANCE

Linked Case : WP(C)/3575/2024

DEBEN ENGTI
SON OF RATNESWAR ENGTI

RESIDENT OF HOWRAGHAT TOWN WARD NO. 2

P.S. HOWRAGHAT

DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG.

3:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (ROADS) ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 03.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD
DOKMOKA
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

5:THE TREASURY OFFICER
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. M DUTTA

Advocate for : SC

PWD appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

01.11.2025

On the request made by Mr. L. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant